## PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED



Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001, Punjab, India. Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 (www.pstcl.org)

Fax/Ph. No.0175-2970183 Email: fa@pstcl.org

## Public Notice in respect of

Petition for True up for FY 2018-19, Annual Performance Review for FY 2019-20 and MYT Petition for control period from FY 2020-21 to FY 2022-23 filed by Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited (PSTCL) before Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission-Additional Submission.

- Notice is hereby given to all that the Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited (PSTCL), engaged in electricity transmission and the functions of State Load Dispatch, has filed additional submission regarding creation of Corpus fund of State Deviation Pool Account before the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Chandigarh in the Petition No 29 of 2019. PSTCL has made submission to Hon'ble Commission for approval of Rs. 16.13 crore
  - 2. Objections/Suggestions to the above said submission, if any, together with supporting material, may be filed with the Secretary, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Site No. 3, Madhya Marg, Sector–18A, Chandigarh in person or through Registered Post so as to reach by 25.02.2020. Copy of the same must also be sent to the Chief Accounts Officer (Finance & Audit), Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, 3rd Floor, Shakti Sadan, Opposite Kali Mata Mandir, The Mall, Patiala and proof of service of the same must be enclosed with the filing made to the Secretary, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Chandigarh.

SD/-CAO/(Finance & Audit), PSTCL, 3rd Floor, Shakti Sadan, Opposite Kali Mata Mandir, The Mall, Patiala